



Dear Reception Parents,

26th January 2018

Chinese New Year Celebrations

This is to remind you about our Chinese New Year party on Monday 19th February (first day back after the half term break). As previously mentioned, the children will be given the opportunity to try some Chinese food. Below we have listed the foods on offer with ingredients as given on relevant packaging. Please complete and return the form below to confirm (a) that you are happy for your child to try all the foods or (b) to specify any foods that you would not want them to eat.

Blue Dragon Prawn Crackers

Tapioca flour, sunflower oil, shrimp, sugar, rice flour, salt. (Allergy advice on pack says “May also contain peanuts, nuts, sesame, mustard, celery, soya and milk”)

Egg fried rice by Sainsbury’s

Rice, egg, rice starch, salt, sunflower oil, onion, chive, sugar, vegetable bouillon, yeast extract, dextrose, potato starch, onion extract, rapeseed oil, carrot powder, parsley, curcumin, black pepper, celery extract, sage extract, thyme extract, marjoram, garlic powder, ginger powder, stabiliser, guar gum.

Silk Road Fortune cookies

Wheat flour (calcium carbonate, iron, nicotinamide, thiamine), sugar, soya lecithin, dried glucose powder, raising agent E500, colour, riboflavin, vanilla flavouring, rapeseed oil, antioxidant E304 and E306, emulsifier E322, sunflower oil .

Kabuto Vegetable Laksa Gluten Free Rice Noodles

Rice Flour, Tapioca starch, Coconut Milk, Milk, Sugar, Onion, Yeast Extract, dried Milk, Red Pepper, Sweetcorn, Salt, Dried Kaffir Lime Leaf, Natural Flavouring, Garlic, ginger, Spinach, Chilli, Turmeric, Paprika Extract

Kabuto Chicken Pho Gluten Free Rice Noodles

Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, **Milk**, Sugar, Chicken, Salt, Garlic, Red Pepper, Natural Flavouring, Spring Onion, Yeast Extract, Chilli, dried Kaffir Lime Leaf, Dried Lemon Juice, Dried Gluten Free **Soy** Sauce
Ginger, Coriander Leaf



Batchelor's Super Noodles, Chow Mein

Wheat Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Palm Oil, Antioxidants (Butylated Hydroxyanisole, Citric Acid, Propyl Gallate), Sugar, Yeast Extract, Onion, Salt, Ground Ginger, Flavour Enhancers (Monosodium Glutamate, Disodium 5'-Ribonucleotides), Garlic, Colour (Plain Caramel), Ground Fennel Seed, Rapeseed Oil, Ground Cinnamon, Ground Black Pepper, Ground Clove, Spice Extracts, Emulsifier (Mono and Diacetyltartaric Acid Esters of Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids), Celery, Wheat Flour, Milk Protein

Fresh fruit

Satsumas/mandarins/clementine's (depending on availability) and fresh lychees

.....

RECEPTION – CHINESE NEW YEAR CELEBRATIONS

I am happy for my child.....to try and of the foods listed above

I do not wish my child.....to be offered the following food items from the above list

.....
.....
.....

Signed

Name.....

Date.....

